
Gloucestershire County Mens A Team - 2025/26 Gloucestershire County Mens B Team - 2025/26
No Player P W Ave Dave No Player P W Ave Dave
1 James Hurrell 2 2 30.06 32.06 1 Wesley Cole 3 2 25.35 27.35
2 Steve Handley 4 4 24.97 28.97 2 Andy Hammond 3 2 24.46 26.46
3 Andrew Morse 1 1 27.02 28.02 3 Ian Beasley 2 2 23.31 25.31
4 Joe Quiney 4 4 23.81 27.81 4 Paul Lane 2 2 22.91 24.91
5 Kieran Smith 3 3 24.62 27.62 5 Rich Bambridge 3 2 22.59 24.59
6 Ashley Hurrell 1 1 26.26 27.26 6 Lee Bradley 1 1 23.07 24.07
7 Shaun Vernall 2 2 24.99 26.99 7 Jordon Wilband 4 2 21.42 23.42
8 Paul Lane 2 2 24.44 26.44 8 Darrel Williams 1 1 22.15 23.15
9 Darrel Williams 3 3 22.85 25.85 9 John Raynsford 3 1 21.55 22.55
10 Dene Baldwin 4 2 22.87 24.87 10 Mark Turley 2 0 22.03 22.03
11 Mark Wellington 4 2 22.35 24.35 11 Joe Bagguley 1 0 21.93 21.93
12 Leslie Higgs 2 1 22.83 23.83 12 Nathan Meredith 4 2 19.59 21.59
13 Steve Easton 4 2 21.47 23.47 13 Mitchell Atkins 2 1 19.93 20.93
14 Taylor Morgan 2 0 23.24 23.24 14 Steven Wynn 2 1 19.90 20.90
15 Lee Bradley 2 0 21.10 21.10 15 Noah Wilson 3 1 19.87 20.87
16 Matt Kerry 3 0 20.71 20.71 16 Taylor Morgan 1 0 20.87 20.87
17 Mark Turley 1 0 20.64 20.64 17 Keith Lawrence 3 1 19.03 20.03
18 Andy Hammond 1 0 20.55 20.55 18 Clint Keyse 1 0 19.58 19.58
19 Ian Beasley 2 0 18.53 18.53 19 Sam Brough 3 0 19.18 19.18
20 Rich Bambridge 1 0 17.50 17.50 20 Peter Smith 3 1 17.97 18.97

21 Flynn Howlett 1 0 17.48 17.48

Gloucestershire County Ladies A Team - 2025/26 Gloucestershire County Ladies B Team - 2025/26
No Player P W Ave Dave No Player P W Ave Dave
1 Jane Price 4 3 19.14 22.14 1 Chloe Miles 1 1 17.48 18.48
2 Tammy Jones 2 2 16.58 18.58 2 Hannah Smith 2 2 15.51 17.51
3 Vicky Parmley 4 3 15.04 18.04 3 Sharon Nyland 3 2 13.92 15.92
4 Sharon McNulty 4 1 14.42 15.42 4 Sharon Brewer 2 1 14.41 15.41
5 Hannah Smith 2 0 14.78 14.78 5 Sam Higgins 3 2 13.39 15.39
6 Carol Smith 4 2 12.24 14.24 6 Suzy Slatter 3 1 14.37 15.37
7 Kirsty Dixon 1 0 13.44 13.44 7 Tammy Jones 1 0 14.61 14.61
8 Sharon Brewer 2 0 13.37 13.37 8 Lexie Harris 2 1 12.61 13.61
9 Sam Higgins 1 0 12.03 12.03 9 Kirsty Dixon 3 1 12.56 13.56

10 Christine Marsh 4 0 13.36 13.36


